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Patent Owner hereby requests that the counsel be updated as permitted in the 

Board’s order of August 5, 2022 (Paper 24).  Patent Owner is removing Andrew 

Kopsidas as backup counsel.  Patent Owner further updates the Related Matters.  

Related Matters under 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(2) 

U.S. Patent No. 9,767,955 (“the ’955 patent”) was asserted in a parallel 

litigation in the District of Delaware, Case No. 1:20-CV-01671-MSG, between 

Plaintiffs WiTricity Corporation, Massachusetts Institute of Technology, and 

Auckland UniServices Limited and Defendant Momentum Dynamics.  The count 

involving the ’955 patent has been dismissed. 

Lead and Back-Up Counsel, under 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(3) 

Patent Owner designates the following lead and back-up counsel: 

LEAD COUNSEL BACK-UP COUNSEL 
Joshua A. Griswold, Reg. No. 46,310 
Fish & Richardson P.C. 
3200 RBC Plaza 
60 South Sixth Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
Tel: 214-747-5070/Fax: 877-769-7945 
Email:  IPR53971-0002IP1@fr.com 

Dan Smith, Reg. No. 71,278 
Kim Leung, Reg. No. 64,399 
Kenneth Hoover, Reg. No. 68,116 
W. Karl Renner, Reg. No. 41,265 
Marc M. Wefers, Reg. No. 56,842 
Fish & Richardson P.C. 
3200 RBC Plaza 
60 South Sixth Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
Tel: 214-747-5070/Fax: 877-769-7945 
PTABInbound@fr.com 
 
Misha Hill, Reg. No. 59,737 
57 Water Street 
Watertown, MA 02472 
Tel: 617-926-2700/Fax: 617-926-2745 
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Adam R. Brausa, Reg. No. 60,287 
Daralyn J. Durie, pro hac vice (to be 
requested) 
217 Leidesdorff Street 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
Tel: 415-362-6666/Fax: 415-236-6300 

 
Service Information under 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(4)(i) et seq. 

Please address all correspondence and service to the address of counsel 

listed above. Patent Owner also consents to electronic service by email at 

IPR53971-0002IP1@fr.com (referencing No. 53971-0002IP1 and cc’ing 

PTABInbound@fr.com, griswold@fr.com, dsmith@fr.com, leung@fr.com, 

hoover@fr.com, axf-ptab@fr.com, wefers@fr.com, misha.hill@witricity.com, 

abrausa@durietangri.com, ddurie@durietangri.com, and SERVICE-

WITRICITY@durietangri.com. 

  Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
 
Date:  August 16, 2022  /Joshua A. Griswold/  
  Joshua A. Griswold, Reg. No. 46,310 
  W. Karl Renner, Reg. No. 41,265 
  Dan Smith, Reg. No. 71,278 
  Kenneth Hoover, Reg. No. 68,116 
  Fish & Richardson P.C. 
  3200 RBC Plaza 
  60 South Sixth Street 
  Minneapolis, MN 55402 

 
Attorneys for Patent Owner 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Pursuant to 37 CFR §§ 42.6(e)(4) and 42.205(b), the undersigned certifies 

that on August 16, 2022, a complete and entire copy of this Patent Owner’s 

Updated Mandatory Notices were provided by email to the Petitioner by serving 

the correspondence address of record as follows: 

Jonathan M. Strang 
Inge A. Osman 

Jeffrey G. Homrig 
Blake R. Davis 

Latham & Watkins LLP 
555 Eleventh Street, NW, Ste. 1000 

Washington, D.C. 20004-1304 
 

E-mail: jonathan.strang@lw.com  
inge.osman@lw.com 
jeff.homrig@lw.com 
blake.davis@lw.com 

 
 

 /Diana Bradley/    
       Diana Bradley 
       Fish & Richardson P.C. 
       60 South Sixth Street, Suite 3200 
       Minneapolis, MN 55402 
       (858) 678-5667 
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